HOLBROOK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 3 INDIAN WELLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SITE COUNCIL AGENDA

Pursuant to A.R.S. 15-351 as defined in Policy CFD, notice is hereby given to the members of the Site Council of INDIAN WELLS ELEMENTARY and to the general public, that the Site Council will hold a meeting open to the public on **MONDAY, Feb. 3, 2020- BEGINNING AT 4:00 PM (MST),** in the Library of INDIAN WELLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, located at the junction of Route 77 and 15, Indian Wells, AZ. Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) the INDIAN WELLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, endeavors to ensure the accessibility of its meetings to all persons with disabilities. If you need accommodations for a meeting, please contact the INDIAN WELLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL office at (928) 654-3160 at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting so that accommodations can be arranged.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge
- III. Roll Call

Site Council Members:

Gypsy Gover-member Ramona Joe-member Alfred Clark-member Andrea Tomlin-administrator

IV. New business

- A. Wellness
- B. Pony Express Riders on Monday February 3, 2020 @ 10:00 am
- C. STEAM Family Night on February 13, 2020 5:00-7:00 pm MST
- D. Basketball Finals
- V. Old Business
- A. MAP Winter Assessments
- B. Vote on Undesignated Funds towards 5th and 6th Grade Field Trip to the Phoenix Zoo in February
- C. Canned Food Drive
- D. Christmas Break
- VI. Round Table Discussion
- VII. Adjournment

NEXT MEETING: 2019-2020 School Year